



TOWN OF PALM BEACH

Bid No. 2018-21
SIGNALIZATION
AND MAST ARMS
TABULATION
Due: 3/16/18 @ 2 p.m.

Vendor:
Address:
Telephone:
Fax:
Contact:
E-mail:

A.U.M. Construction, Inc.
311 W Indiantown Rd4
Jupiter, FL 33180
305-345-5347
786-558-7422
Humberto Ortiz
ho@auminc.us

American Lighting and Signalization, LLC
11639 East Davis Creek Road
Jacksonville, FL 32256
904-886-4300
904-886-4422
Phl Karaganis

Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.
P.O. Box 16628
Tampa, FL 33687
813-982-9172
813-982-9183
Tracie Delbridge

PowerCore, Inc.
5101 W. Eau Gallie Blvd.
Melbourne, FL 32934
321-253-1402
321-253-2308
Tony Zirpoli

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total
GENERAL CONDITIONS											
1	101-1 MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 55,669.96	\$ 55,669.96	\$ 111,700.00	\$ 111,700.00
2	102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 31,299.87	\$ 31,299.87	\$ 68,950.00	\$ 68,950.00
3	PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE BONDS/INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,803.92	\$ 9,803.92	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
4	GENERAL CONTINGENCY	Allowance		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
GENERAL CONDITIONS SUBTOTAL					\$ 77,000.00		\$ 253,000.00		\$ 121,773.75		\$ 221,250.00
Signalized Intersection at Bradley Place and Sunrise Avenue											
5	110-4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE MARKING	162	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 25.58	\$ 4,143.96	\$ 144.00	\$ 23,328.00
6	327-TPB MILLING, RESURFACING, AND TEMPORARY MARKING	949	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,960.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 62,539.10	\$ 67.00	\$ 63,583.00
7	425-5 MANHOLE, ADJUST	4	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 660.78	\$ 2,643.12	\$ 1,198.00	\$ 4,792.00
8	425-6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 1,797.00
9	425-11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,803.92	\$ 6,803.92	\$ 7,785.00	\$ 7,785.00
10	520-1-10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	145	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 6,633.75	\$ 108.00	\$ 15,660.00
11	520-2-4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	23	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 43.04	\$ 989.92	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,484.00
12	522-1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	128	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,632.00	\$ 75.22	\$ 9,628.16	\$ 102.00	\$ 13,056.00
13	527-2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS	80	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 25.16	\$ 2,012.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,840.00
14	570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	18	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35.36	\$ 636.48	\$ 15.00	\$ 270.00
15	580-1-2 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE - LARGE PLANTS	Allowance		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	590-70-1 IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIRS	Allowance		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	630-2-11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	233	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,320.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 5,149.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,563.00
18	632-7-1 SIGNAL CABLE - NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	1	PI	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,315.29	\$ 6,315.29	\$ 7,456.00	\$ 7,456.00
19	632-7-6 SIGNAL CABLE REMOVE - INTERSECTION	1	PI	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 887.53	\$ 887.53	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 1,472.00
20	633-4-1 SIGNALS COMMUNICATION CABLE-TWISTED PAIR CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL	174	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 5.71	\$ 993.54	\$ 5.00	\$ 870.00
21	635-2-11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 505.65	\$ 1,011.30	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 2,328.00
22	635-2-12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" x 36" COVER SIZE	11	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,179.14	\$ 12,970.54	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 15,081.00
23	646-1-11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,422.68	\$ 10,268.04	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 7,938.00
24	646-1-12 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR POST	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,422.68	\$ 3,422.68	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 2,916.00
25	649-21-3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40'	1	EA	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 47,672.75	\$ 47,672.75	\$ 46,862.00	\$ 46,862.00
26	649-21-8 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DOUBLE ARM 50'-40'	1	EA	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 63,123.46	\$ 63,123.46	\$ 62,452.00	\$ 62,452.00
27	649-26-3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,082.20	\$ 6,164.40	\$ 3,241.00	\$ 6,482.00
28	650-1-34 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	5	AS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 837.31	\$ 4,186.55	\$ 989.00	\$ 4,945.00
29	650-1-39 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY	1	AS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,565.69	\$ 1,565.69	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 1,836.00
30	653-1-11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	2	AS	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 606.52	\$ 1,213.04	\$ 823.00	\$ 1,646.00
31	653-1-12 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2 WAYS	2	AS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,178.08	\$ 2,356.16	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 3,102.00
32	660-4-42 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, RELOCATE ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	3	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,586.88	\$ 4,760.64	\$ 2,807.00	\$ 8,421.00
33	663-1-400 SIGNAL PRIORITY & PREEMPTION SYSTEM, RELOCATE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,173.75	\$ 3,173.75	\$ 3,602.00	\$ 3,602.00
34	665-1-12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE	6	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,096.07	\$ 6,576.42	\$ 2,324.00	\$ 13,944.00
35	670-5-110 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA	1	AS	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,164.68	\$ 33,164.68	\$ 31,175.00	\$ 31,175.00
36	670-5-600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET	1	AS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,183.37	\$ 1,183.37	\$ 468.00	\$ 468.00
37	700-1-11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	1	AS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 645.52	\$ 645.52	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
38	700-1-60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	1	AS	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 73.96	\$ 73.96	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00
39	711-11-123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	223	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,449.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 1,166.29	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,449.50
40	711-11-124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	27	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 3.92	\$ 105.84	\$ 9.00	\$ 243.00
41	711-11-125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	173	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 692.00	\$ 13.07	\$ 2,261.11	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,903.00
42	711-11-170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 130.72	\$ 130.72	\$ 151.00	\$ 151.00
43	711-11-224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	42	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 3.92	\$ 164.64	\$ 9.00	\$ 378.00
44	711-16-101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	269	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 941.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 2.61	\$ 702.09	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,748.50
45	711-16-201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	494	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 2.61	\$ 1,289.34	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,211.00
SUBTOTAL FOR BRADLEY/SUNRISE INTERSECTION					\$ 283,972.00		\$ 271,940.00		\$ 321,679.85		\$ 374,197.00



TOWN OF PALM BEACH

**Bid No. 2018-21
SIGNALIZATION
AND MAST ARMS
TABULATION**
Due: 3/16/18 @ 2 p.m.

Vendor:	A.U.M. Construction, Inc.	American Lighting and Signalization, LLC	Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.	PowerCorr, Inc.
Address:	311 W Indiantown Rd4 Jupiter, FL 33160	11639 East Davis Creek Road Jacksonville, FL 32256	P.O. Box 16628 Tampa, FL 33667	5101 W. Eau Gallie Blvd. Melbourne, FL 32934
Telephone:	305-345-5347	904-886-4300	813-982-9172	321-253-1402
Fax:	786-558-7422	904-886-4422	813-982-9183	321-253-2308
Contact:	Humberto Ortiz	Phil Karaganis	Tracie Delbridge	Tony Zirpoli
E-mail:	ho@aumc.us			

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total	Price per Unit	Total
Signalized Intersection at Clark Avenue and Coconut Row											
46	110-4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	60	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 25.58	\$ 1,534.80	\$ 144.00	\$ 8,640.00
47	327-TPB MILLING, RESURFACING, AND TEMPORARY MARKING	677	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,080.00	\$ 67.99	\$ 46,029.23	\$ 72.00	\$ 48,744.00
48	425-5 MANHOLE, ADJUST	7	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 660.78	\$ 4,625.46	\$ 1,198.00	\$ 8,386.00
49	425-6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 599.00	\$ 599.00
50	520-1-10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	70	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 3,202.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 7,560.00
51	522-1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	42	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 75.22	\$ 3,159.24	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,284.00
52	527-2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS	29	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 25.16	\$ 729.64	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,392.00
53	570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	35	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 35.36	\$ 1,237.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00
54	580-1-2 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE - LARGE PLANTS	Allowance		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
55	590-70-1 IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIRS	Allowance		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
56	630-2-11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	131	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 23.74	\$ 3,109.94	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,441.00
57	632-7-1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	1	PI	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,947.06	\$ 3,947.06	\$ 7,456.00	\$ 7,456.00
58	632-7-6 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE - INTERSECTION	1	PI	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 887.53	\$ 887.53	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 1,472.00
59	632-7-7 SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- OUTSIDE OF INTERSECTION	500	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 740.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,250.00
60	633-4-1 SIGNALS COMMUNICATION CABLE-TWISTED PAIR CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL	634	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 3,157.32	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,170.00
61	633-8-1 MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL	749	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,872.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,980.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 4,254.32	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,494.00
62	635-2-11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 653.57	\$ 653.57	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 1,164.00
63	635-2-12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I 24" x 36" COVER SIZE	9	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,179.14	\$ 10,612.26	\$ 1,371.00	\$ 12,339.00
64	646-1-11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,422.68	\$ 6,845.36	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 5,292.00
65	648-21-21 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 78"	1	EA	\$ 67,750.00	\$ 67,750.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 73,158.77	\$ 73,158.77	\$ 66,644.00	\$ 66,644.00
66	649-28-3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION, BOLT ON ATTACHMENT	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,082.20	\$ 3,082.20	\$ 3,241.00	\$ 3,241.00
67	650-1-34 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	7	AS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 837.31	\$ 5,861.17	\$ 989.00	\$ 6,923.00
68	653-1-11 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1 WAY	2	AS	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 564.56	\$ 1,129.12	\$ 823.00	\$ 1,646.00
69	660-4-42 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, RELOCATE ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	3	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,586.88	\$ 4,760.64	\$ 2,807.00	\$ 8,421.00
70	665-1-12 PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, ACCESSIBLE	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,096.07	\$ 2,192.14	\$ 2,324.00	\$ 4,648.00
71	700-1-11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	1	AS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 645.52	\$ 645.52	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
72	700-1-60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	1	AS	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 73.96	\$ 73.96	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00
73	700-3-201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,204.99	\$ 1,204.99	\$ 649.00	\$ 649.00
74	711-11-123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	80	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 520.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 418.40	\$ 6.50	\$ 520.00
75	711-11-125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	46	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 13.07	\$ 601.22	\$ 11.00	\$ 506.00
76	711-18-201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	167	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 584.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 2.61	\$ 435.87	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,085.50
77	715-4-60 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,648.16	\$ 5,648.16	\$ 7,329.00	\$ 7,329.00
SUBTOTAL FOR CLARK/COCOANUT INTERSECTION				\$	171,646.00	\$	198,142.00	\$	199,087.99	\$	231,279.50
TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1-77)				\$	532,618.00	\$	723,082.00	\$	642,541.59	\$	826,726.50

Opened by: Duke Basha
Witnessed by:

Apparent Awardee

Submitted bid shows a Subtotal of \$272,440.00 (math error)
Submitted bid shows a Total of \$723,582.00 (math error)

REMARKS: The 78" mast arm (Item 649-21-21) is too long to be fluted. The pay item is quoted with an FDOT style pole and a decorative base.